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December 27, 2022

Notification
Subject: Declared / Scheduled Holidays for the Calendar year 2023

This is to noftify that, Sumandeep Vidyapesth Deemed to be University (SVDU) will observe the
foliowing days as Declared / Scheduled Holidays for the Calendar year 2023:

S. N. | Particulars Day | Date |
1. | Makar Sankranti Saturday | 14.01.2023 |
4 Republic Day Thursday 26.01.2023 |
3. Mahashivratri Saturday 18.02.2023
4, Holi 2™ Day ~ Dhuleti Wednesday | 08.03.2023
5. | Shree Ram Navmi Thursday 30.03.2023
8. Mahavir Janma Kalyanak Tuasday 04.04.2023
7. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Friday 14.04.2023 |
8. | Ramjan Eid (Eid-ul-Fitra) "Saturday 22 04,2023 |
8. Muharram Saturday 29.07.2023 |
10. | Independence Day Tuesday | 15.08.2023 |
11. | Rakshabandhan Wednesday | 30.08.2023
12. | Janmashtami Thursday 07.09,2023
13. | » Samvatsari Tuesday 19.09.2023

* Ganesh Chaturthi
14. | Eid - e - Meeladunnabi Thursday 28.09.2023
15. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Monday 02.10.2023
16. | Dusshera / Vijaya Dashmi Tuesday 24.10.2023
17. | Vikram Samvat New Year Day Tuesday 14.11.2023
18. | Bhai Bjj Wednesday | 15.11.2023 |
19. | Christmas Monday 25.12.2023
The following day is Not Notified as Declared / Scheduled Holiday, as it falls on Sunday:
S. N. | Particulars | Day Date
1. | Diwali Sunday | 12.11.2023

Note:

1. The Medical Superintendent of Dhiraj Hospital, Dean of ' K.M. Shah Dental College and Hospital,
Dean of College of Physiotherapy, Principal of Sumandeep Nursing College, Principal of
Department of Audiology & Speech Language Pathology, Principal of Sumandeep Ayurved Medical
College & Hospital and Principal of Sumandeep Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital shall
decide about the Scheduled Holidays to be observed based on the above list, keeping in view the
requirement of Teaching, Non-Teaching / Hospital staff and Students. at the respective Hospitai /
Department for Essential Services.

2. The schedule for Diwali Holidays will be declared from me_cfﬁm of Registrar in the month of
October / November 2023, s

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sent for information and necessary compliance.

2. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SVDU : *
3, Hon'ble Chancelior, SVDU ol




